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CLASS IV.—ROADS.

Appropriations for Public JVorks Services.

1888-89.

£ £
Vote No. 77.—Eoads, Bridges, and Wharves, North of

Auckland„ 78.—Main Roads
79.—Miscellaneous Eoads and Bridges„ 80.—Grants-in-Aid,, 81.—Roads to open up Lands before Sale

,, 82.—Village Special Settlements
83.—Roads on Qoldfields

300 732
15,100 20,700
34,604 48,904
25,500 30,500
50,000 83.512
26,0G0 66,147
35,000 46.707

180,501 297,202
I

Item. 1888-8'
Amount

Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to be
Authorised.

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 77,
Roads, Bridges, and Wharves, North of Auckland

£ £
300

£

Total—Vote No. 77 ... 300 732

1
2
8

VOTE No. 78.
Matn Roads—

Oxford-Eotorua
Tauranga to Napier, via Taupo
Maintenance, Roads along North Island Trunk

Railway
Nelson, Tophouse, and Tarndale
Nelson, Westport, Greymouth, and Hokitika, in-

cluding Inangahua Bridge Maintenance
Haast Pass Track
Hokitika to Christehurch

1,000,
3,000;

400
600

i
1,500
4,000

600
8004

5

6
7

4,500
GOO

5,000
[

G,000
800

7,000
Total—Vote No. 78 ... 15,100 \ 20,700

1
2
8
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

VOTE No. 79.
Miscellaneous Roads and Bkibges—
Auckland—

Maungaturota to Tokatoka
Main Road, Warkworth to Kawakawa
Read, Raglan-Waipa
Mercury Bay to Mahikarau
Koad, Pukekohe-Waiuku
Road, Hunna to Railway Station
Road, Patumahoe to Steiuson's Corner
Road, Maioro-Port Waikato
Eoad, Katikati-Te Aroha (Thompson's track)
Wailii Bridge, subsidy of £ for £
Eoad, Eotorua-Eotomahana
Tauranga, East Cape, Whaka+ane, Te Tcko, and

sundry roads Bay of Plenty
Road, Opotiki-Whakatane
Eoads and Bridges in Native Districts
Mangare Bridge
Tatnaki Bridge

250
2,5C0i

250
400
200
100
100
100
500
250!
300:

II
250

4,000
450
400
200
100
100
ICO

1,200
250
350

13
14
IS
1G

1,500
1,000

800
1,800

100!

1,800
1,000

950
1,800

100
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