## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS IV.—ROADS.

		1888-89.		
		3	$\epsilon$	£
	No. 77.—Roads, Bridges, and Wharves, North of Auckland	15, 34, 25, 50,	300 100 604 500 000	732 20,700 48,904 30,500 83,512
	,, 82.—Village Special Settlements ,, 83.—Roads on Goldfields		000	66,147 46,707
		186,	504	297,202
Item.		1888–89.		
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.		Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised.
1	VOTE No. 77. Roads, Bridges, and Wharves, North of Auckland	£ 300	£	£
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 77		300	732
$\frac{1}{2}$	VOTE No. 78.  Main Roads— Oxford-Rotorua  Tauranga to Napier, vid Taupo	1,000 3,000		1,500 4,000
3	Maintenance, Roads along North Island Trunk Railway	400		600
4· 5	Nelson, Tophouse, and Tarndale Nelson, Westport, Greymouth, and Hokitika, in-	600		800
$rac{6}{7}$	cluding Inangahua Bridge Maintenance Haast Pass Track Hokitika to Christchurch	4,500 600 5,000		6,000 800 7,000
	Тотац—Vоте No. 78		15,100	20,700
	VOTE No. 79. MISCELLANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES— Auckland—			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Maungaturota to Tokatoka Main Road, Warkworth to Kawakawa Rcad, Raglan-Waipa	$250 \\ 2,500 \\ 250$		250 4,000 450
4 5	Mercury Bay to Mahikarau Road, Pukekohe-Waiuku	400 200		400 200
6 7 8	Road, Hunua to Railway Station Road, Patumahoe to Steiuson's Corner Road, Maioro-Port Waikato	100 100 100		100 100 100
$\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 10 \\ 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Road, Katikati-Te Aroha (Thompson's track) Waihi Bridge, subsidy of £ for £ Road, Rotorua-Rotomahana Tauranga, East Cape, Whakatane, Te Teko, and	500 250 300		1,200 250 350
13 14	sundry roads Bay of Plenty Road, Opotiki-Whakatane Roads and Bridges in Native Districts	1,500 1,000 800		1,800 1,000 950
$\frac{15}{16}$	Mangare Bridge Tamaki Bridge	1,800 100		1,800 100